

TABULATION OF BIDS

PROJECT NO. L-B(V842)--73-97
 LETTING: TUESDAY, February 20, 2018
 Bridge
 IN SECTION 13 T86N, R44W

15e
 2/20/18

NOTE: IN CASE OF MATHEMATICAL ERROR, UNIT PRICE SHALL GOVERN

**	**	*	*	*
**	**	*	*	*
**	** Engineer's Estimate	* Dixon Construction	* Graves Construction	* Nelson & Rock
**	**	* 409 Driftwood St.	* 810 340th Street	* 23565 Hwy K45
**	**	* Correctionville, Iowa 51016	* Spencer Iowas 51301	* Onwa, IA 51040
**	**	*	*	*
**	**	*	*	*
		BID BOND	BID BOND	BID BOND

ITEM NO.	ITEM	QUANTITIES	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	SUMMARY OF BIDS
1	Clearing and Grubbing	0.10 Acres	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	1) Dixon Const. \$ 175,677.40
2	Excav Class 10 Rdway & Borrow	290 Cu.Yds.	\$ 21.00	\$ 6,090.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 4,930.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 3,480.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,900.00	2) Nelson & Rock \$ 178,288.90
3	Excavation Class 10 Channel	27 Cu. Yds.	\$ 44.00	\$ 1,188.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 459.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 810.00	3) Graves Const. \$ 193,400.72
4	Removal of Existing Bridge	1 L.S.	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	
5	Granular Back Fill (Place Only)	142.22 Cu.Yds.	\$ 18.00	\$ 2,559.96	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,844.40	\$ 26.00	\$ 3,697.72	\$ 40.00	\$ 5,688.80	Engineer's Est. \$ 232,555.96
6	Excavation Class 20	856 Cu. Yds.	\$ 12.00	\$ 10,272.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 8,560.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 25,680.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 8,560.00	
7	Piles, Furnish & Drive HP10X42	1020 L.F.	\$ 44.00	\$ 44,880.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 43,860.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 45,900.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 51,000.00	
8	Engineering Fabric	440 S.Y.	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,320.00	
9	Revetment Class E	238 Ton	\$ 55.00	\$ 13,090.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 12,376.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 12,376.00	\$ 53.75	\$ 12,792.50	
10	Safety Closure	2 Each	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	
11	Traffic Control	1 L.S.	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	
12	Mobilization	1 L.S.	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	
13	Install 41' Precast Panel Bridge	1 L.S.	\$ 41,000.00	\$ 41,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	
14	Install Wood Plank	1,984 S.F.	\$ 14.00	\$ 27,776.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 33,728.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 25,792.00	\$ 17.65	\$ 35,017.60	
TOTAL				\$ 232,555.96		\$ 175,677.40		\$ 193,400.72		\$ 178,288.90	